

ITEM NOS.32+63

COURT NO.2

SECTIONS X,IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 525 OF 2005

HARPREET SINGH AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH

SLP(C)No.11832/2005 (With appln.(s) for permission to place addl.documents on record and permission

to file addl.counter affidavit and directions and with prayer for interim relief and O.R.)

SLP(C)NO.13328/2005 (With prayer for interim relief and O.R.)

AND WITH

SLP(C)No.24679/2005 (With office report)

Date: 28/08/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mrs.Varuna Bhandari Gugnani, Adv.

For Mr.R.P.Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Sanjay Jain, Adv.

Mr.Mukesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr.Vinay Arora, Adv.

Mr.Sudarshan Singh Rawat, Adv.

Mr.Sudhir Nandrajog, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Petitioner is directed to serve a copy of I.A.No.5 in SLP(C)No.11832/2005 to the State to give its response within three weeks. List thereafter.

2

SLP(C)No.24679/2005:

Proforma respondent nos.6 to 12 and 14 to 21 are directed to be deleted from the array of parties, as urged by counsel for the petitioner.

(G.V.Ramana)

Court Master

(Veera Verma)

Court Master