

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 525 OF 2005

HARPREET SINGH AND ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB AND ANR. Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH
SLP(C) NO. 11832 of 2005
(With appln.(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record
and permission to file addl. counter affidavit and directions and
with prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 13328 of 2005
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 24679 of 2005
(With office report)

Date: 01/02/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)
Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Aman Preet Singh, Adv.
for Mr. Sudhir Nandrajog, Adv.
Mr. Kuldeep Singh, Adv.
Mr. R.K. Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Katyal, Adv.
Mr. T.R. Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Arun K. Sinha, Adv.

..2/-

.2.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Aman Preet Singh, learned Advocate appears on

behalf of Mr. Sudhir Nandrajog, Advocate-on-Record for Respondent NO.4 in SLP(C)No.13328/2005 and prays for placing the matter before the Hon'ble Court stating that petitioner is avoiding to serve the unserved Respondent No.3.

In the present SLP(C)No.13328/2005 Respondent No.3 is yet to be served for which an order for Dasti service is already passed on 12th January, 2007 with a direction to list the matter on 23rd January, 2007. However, it seems that the matter could not be listed on 23rd January, 2007 because of the number limited for listing the matters and thereafter, on 23rd January, 2007 office has issued Dasti service and learned Advocate for the petitioner has received the same on 24th January, 2007.

In view of the above fact, the petitioner is directed to disclose the outcome of the Dasti service before 13th February, 2007.

Mr. Aman Preet Singh, learned Advocate requested for an additional notice to be served upon unserved Respondent No.3 by Dasti service to be effected through his client, namely, The Senior Vocation Staff Master Association, Punjab. Request is granted, as prayed for. Such notice be issued without additional copies of pleadings.

List the matters on 13th February, 2007.

(S.G.SHAH)

Registrar